DEVON LPC PHARMACY MAPPING FOR PRIMARY CARE NETWORKS (Updated 20 February 2024)
NORTHERN PRIMARY CARE NETWORKS
	NETWORK & LIST SIZE
	GEOGRAPHY
	CLINICAL DIRECTOR
	PRACTICE NAME
	COMMUNITY PHARMACIES
	NOMINATED LEAD PHARMACIST

	Torridge
52,387


	Bideford
Hartland
Torrington
	Dr Duncan Bardner
duncan.bardner@nhs.net





	Bideford Medical Centre
Castle Gardens Surgery
Hartland Surgery
Northam Surgery
Torrington Health Centre
Wooda Surgery

	Asda Pharmacy, Bideford
Bideford Pharmacy, Bideford
Jhoots Pharmacy, Wooda Surgery, Bideford
Well Pharmacy, High Street, Bideford
Boots, The Old Library, Northam
Allied Pharmacy Torrington, High Street, Torrington
Arnolds Pharmacy, Westward Ho
	Chloe Brooking
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
Chloe.Brooking1@nhs.net




	Barnstaple Alliance
52,396
	Barnstaple
	Dr Phil Whatling
Philip.whatling@nhs.net

Dr Oliver Hassall
Oliver.hassall@nhs.net


	Brannam Medical Centre
Fremington Medical Centre
Litchdon Medical Centre
Queens Medical Centre
	Bear Street, Pharmacy, Barnstaple
Boots, Roundswell, Barnstaple
Boots, High Street, Barnstaple
Brannams Pharmacy, Brannams Square, Barnstaple
Jhoots Pharmacy, Litchdon MC, Barnstaple
Tesco Pharmacy, Station Road, Barnstaple
Boots, Fremington
	Chloe Brooking
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
Chloe.Brooking1@nhs.net




	Coast & Country
18,488*
Devon only

	Holsworthy
Bradworthy
Black Torrington
Bude
	Dr Richard Tingay
Richard.tingay3@nhs.net

	Bradworthy Surgery
Neetside Surgery
Ruby Country Medical 
Stratton Medical Centre
	Boots, Holsworthy Medical Centre, Holsworthy
Jhoots Pharmacy, The Square, Holsworthy

	Kathryn Woodrow
Belle Vue Pharmacy, Bude
ODS Code: FPC74
Kathryn.woodrow@nhs.net


	North Devon Coastal
46,373


	South Molton Lynton, 
Braunton,
Ilfracombe
	Dr Glen Allaway
Glen.allaway@nhs.net





	Caen Medical Centre
Combe Coastal 
Lynton Health Centre
South Molton Medical Centre

	Jhoots Pharmacy, Caen MC, Braunton
Boots, Borough Road, Combe Martin
Jhoots Pharmacy, 21 High Street, Ilfracombe
SMD Pharmacy, St Brannocks Rd, Ilfracombe
Superdrug Pharmacy, High Street, Ilfracombe
Lynton Pharmacy, Lynton
Boots, 18 Broad Street, South Molton
Day Lewis, Medical Hall, South Molton
Barton Pharmacy, Woolacombe
	Rob Skornia
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
rob.skornia@nhs.net






EASTERN PRIMARY CARE NETWORKS
	NETWORK & LIST SIZE
	GEOGRAPHY
	CLINICAL DIRECTOR
	PRACTICE NAME
	COMMUNITY PHARMACIES
	

	Culm Valley
37,513
	Cullompton
Tiverton
Silverton
	Dr Anthony O’Brien
Anthony.obrien2@nhs.net


	Bramblehaies Surgery
Blackdown Practice
College Surgery
Sampford Peverell Surgery
Wyndham House Surgery
	Boots, College Surgery, Cullompton, 
Boots, Station Road, Cullompton
Tesco Pharmacy, London Road, Cullompton
Willand Pharmacy, Gables Road, Willand
	Rob Skornia
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
rob.skornia@nhs.net




	Exeter City
38,243
	Central Exeter
	Dr Alistair Buick
a.buick@nhs.net



	Barnfield Hill Surgery
Clocktower Surgery
Southernhay House Surgery
St Leonards Practice
Whipton Surgery
Wonford Green Surgery
	Boots, High Street, Exeter
Day Lewis Pharmacy, 1 Summer Lane, Whipton
Exeter Community Pharmacy, Sidwell Street, Exeter
St Leonards Pharmacy, Athelstan Road, Exeter
Superdrug Pharmacy, Guildhall, Exeter
Well Pharmacy, Burnthouse Lane, Exeter
	Will Pike
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
William.pike1@nhs.net



	Exeter West
45,975
	Central Exeter
	Dr Emma Green
Emmagreen3@nhs.net



	Foxhayes Practice
St Thomas Medical Group
	Boots, Exe Bridges, Exeter
Exwick Pharmacy, New Valley Road, Exeter
Luxtons Pharmacy, Cowick Street, Exeter
St Thomas Pharmacy, Cowick Street, Exeter
	George Wickham 
Luxtons, Exeter
ODS Code: FDH22
George.wickham@nhs.net

	Honiton/
Ottery/
Sid Valley (HOSMS)
48,816
	Honiton
Ottery St Mary
Sidmouth
	Dr Jennifer Button
jenniebutton@nhs.net



	Coleridge Medical Centre
Honiton Surgery
Sid Valley Practice
	Boots, High Street, Honiton
Clarepharm, Westcott Mill, New Street, Honiton
Tesco, Honiton
Boots, Ottery St Mary
Well, Ottery St Mary
Boots, Fore Street, Sidmouth
Sidmouth Pharmacy, High Street, Sidmouth
Jhoots, Beacon MC, Sidmouth
	Ronak Maroo
Clarepharm Pharmacy
ODS Code: FLJ78
Ronak.maroo@nhs.net



	Mid Devon Healthcare
35,101
	Witheridge
Bow
Crediton
Cheriton Bishop
Chumleigh
	Dr Jo Harris
Jo.harris3@nhs.net


	Bow Medical Practice
Mid Devon Medical Practice
Redlands Primary Care (Chiddenbrook/New Valley)
Wallingbrook Health Group
	Boots, 126 High Street, Crediton
Crediton Pharmacy, 19a High Street, Crediton
Tesco Pharmacy, Well Parks, Crediton
Threshers Pharmacy, Chiddenbrook, Crediton
North Tawton Pharmacy, The Old Bank, North Tawton

	Chloe Brooking
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
Chloe.Brooking1@nhs.net




	Nexus
42,833
	Central Exeter
	Dr David Hopkins



	Heavitree Practice
Hill Barton Surgery
ISCA Medical Practice
Mount Pleasant HC
South Lawn Medical Centre
	Allied Pharmacy, Fore Street, Heavitree
Allied Pharmacy, Heavitree Health Centre


	Will Pike
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
William.pike1@nhs.net


	North Dartmoor
29,629
	Chagford
Moretonhampstead
Okehampton
	Dr Emma Sircar
e.sircar@nhs.net




	Cheriton Bishop & Teign Valley Practice
Chagford HC
Moretonhampstead HC
Okehampton MC
Blake House Surgery, Black Torrington
	Chagford Pharmacy, The Square, Chagford
Moreton Pharmacy, New St. Moretonhampstead
Boots, Fore Street, Okehampton
PharmaDerma Pharmacy, Fore Street, Okehampton
	Rob Skornia
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
rob.skornia@nhs.net



	Outer Exeter
49,246
	Outer Exeter
	Dr Andy Wood
Awood11@nhs.net




	Cranbrook Medical Centre
Glasshouse Medical Centre Ide Lane Surgery
Pinhoe & Broadclyst Medical Practice
Topsham Surgery and 
Westbank Practice
	Cranbrook Pharmacy, Cranbrook
Alphington Pharmacy, Alphington, Exeter
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Glasshouse Lane, Exeter
Pinhoe Pharmacy, Station Road, Pinhoe Exeter
Tesco Pharmacy, Exe Vale, Exeter
Exminster Pharmacy, Church Stile, Exminster
Boots The Strand, Starcross
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Fore Street, Topsham
	Gareth Smith, Alphington Pharmacy, Exeter
ODS Code: FD355
Gareth.smith2@nhs.net


	TASC
26,976
	Axminster
Seaton
	Dr Rob Daniels
Rob.daniels@nhs.net



	Axminster Medical Practice
Seaton & Colyton Medical Practice
Townsend House Medical Centre
	Morton’s Pharmacy, Trinity Square, Axminster
Beer Pharmacy, Fore Street, Beer
Colyton Pharmacy, Market Place, Colyton
Jhoots Pharmacy, Seaton MC, Seaton
Seaton Pharmacy, 43 Queen Street, Seaton
Tesco Pharmacy, Harbour Road, Seaton

	Ian Morton,
Mortons Pharmacy,
Axminster
ODS Code: FFQ10
mortonspharmacy@nhs.net


	Tiverton
31,549
	Tiverton
	Dr James Squire
James Squire@nhs.net

Dr Jonathan Williams
Jonathanwilliams2@nhs.net
	Amicus Health
Castle Place Practice
	Bampton Pharmacy, Fore street, Bampton
Boots, Fore Street, Tiverton
Jhoots Pharmacy, Market Place, Tiverton
Matrix Healthcare, Tiverton Hospital
Superdrug Pharmacy, Clare House, Tiverton
	Rob Skornia
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
rob.skornia@nhs.net



	WEB
52,346
	Exmouth
Budleigh Salterton
Woodbury
	Dr Alex Gillies
Alex.gillies@nhs.net

Dr Fergus Bostock
Fergus.bostock@nhs.net



	Budleigh Salterton Medical Practice
Claremont Medical Practice
Haldon House Surgery
Imperial Surgery
Rolle Medical Partnership
Woodbury Surgery
Raleigh Surgery
	Clarepharm Budleigh Pharmacy, 38 High St, Budleigh Salterton
Boots, The Magnolia Centre, Exmouth
Clarepharm, Claremont Grove, Exmouth
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Pines Road, Exmouth
Lewis Pharmacy, Exeter Road, Exmouth
Clarepharm Pharmacy, Imperial Road, Exmouth
Tesco Pharmacy, Salterton Road, Exmouth
Wellbeing Pharmacy, 65 Exeter Road, Exmouth
Whites Pharmacy, 17 Rolle Street, Exmouth
Withycombe Pharmacy, Withycombe Village Road, Exmouth

	Jackie Lewis 
Lewis Pharmacy, Exmouth
ODS Code: FKQ05
jackie@lewispharmacy.co.uk




WESTERN PRIMARY CARE NETWORKS
	NETWORK & LIST SIZE
	GEOGRAPHY
	CLINICAL DIRECTOR
	PRACTICE NAME
	COMMUNITY PHARMACIES
	NOMINATED LEAD PHARMACIST

	West Devon
36,064
	Tavistock
Yelverton
	Dr Joanna Coldron
jcoldron@nhs.net



	Abbey Surgery
Tavyside Health Centre
Yelverton Surgery
	Bere Alston Pharmacy
Boots, Duke Street, Tavistock
Day Lewis, Abbey Surgery, Tavistock
Morrisons, Tavistock
Tavyside Pharmacy, Tavistock
Well Pharmacy, Yelverton
	Chloe Brooking
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
Chloe.Brooking1@nhs.net





	Mewstone
31,696
	Plymouth
Plymstock
Yealmpton
	Dr Jemma Cooper
Jemma.cooper@nhs.net



	Wembury Surgery
Dean Cross Surgery
Church View Surgery
Yealm Medical Centre
Barton Surgery
	DA Tubb, Newton Ferrers
Boots, The Broadway, Plymstock
Church Road Pharmacy, Plymstock
Morrisons Pharmacy, Plymstock
Springfield Pharmacy, Elburton, Plymstock
Well Pharmacy, Plymstock
	Nicky Slight
Church Road Pharmacy, Plymstock
ODS Code: FVM01
nicola.slight@nhs.net


	Sound
43,115
	Plymouth
	Dr Gary Lenden
Gary.lenden@nhs.net


	Budshead Medical Practice
Elm Surgery
Estover Surgery
Friary House Surgery
Oakside Surgery
Parkview (Patients only)
Southway Surgery
	Asda Pharmacy, Estover
Boots, New George Street, Plymouth
Ebrington Pharmacy, Plymouth
Honicknowle Pharmacy Honicknowle, Plymouth
Horizon, Phoenix Mill, Estover, Plymouth
Speedwell Pharmacy, Leypark Drive, Estover
Superdrug, Cornwall Street, Plymouth
Superdrug, New George St. Plymouth
Well Pharmacy Bampfylde Way
Well Pharmacy Meavy Way
Well Pharmacy Whitleigh Green
	Ovie Barovbe
Superdrug, New George Street, Plymouth
ODS Code: FAX78
oviedimples@hotmail.com




	South Hams
31,970
	South Hams
	Dr David Stevens
David.stevens1@nhs.net

	Dartmouth Medical Practice
Modbury Health Centre
Chillington Health Centre
Redfern Health Centre
Norton Brook Medical Centre
	Boots, Dartmouth
New Exmouth Ltd, Dartmouth
Wellbeing Pharmacy, Dartmouth
Boots, Kingsbridge
Day Lewis, Kingsbridge
Well Pharmacy, Kingsbridge
Modbury Pharmacy, Modbury
Boots, Fore Street, Salcombe
	Lucy Dryden
Boots,, Kingsbridge
ODS Code: FVV88
Lucy.auger@nhs.net


	Beacon Medical Group
42,898
	Plymouth
	Dr Andrew Mercer
Andrew.mercer@nhs.net



	Beacon Medical Group
	Boots, Erme Terrace, Ivybridge
Day Lewis, Fore Street, Ivybridge
Ivybridge Pharmacy, Erme Court Ivybridge
Boots, The Ridgeway, Plympton
Day Lewis, Glenside Rise, Plympton
Well Pharmacy, Chaddlewood, Plympton
Well Pharmacy, Ridgeway, Plympton
	Neil Crozier
Boots, Ivybridge
ODS Code: FEF88
Neil.Crozier@nhs.net


	Drake Medical Alliance
56,969
	Plymouth
	Dr Peter Rudge
Peter.Rudge@nhs.net



	North Road West MC
Roborough Surgery
Knowle House Surgery
Wycliffe Surgery
Lison Grove & Woolwell MC
	Boots, Cattedown Road, Plymouth CLOSING 22/3/24.
Boots, Morshead Road, Crownhill, Plymouth
Boots, 57-59 Mutley Plain, Plymouth
Tesco Pharmacy, Woolwell Crescent, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, Southway Drive
	Lisa Jago
Bootds, Drakes Circus, Plymouth
ODS Code: FX098
Lisa.Jago@boots.co.uk


	[bookmark: _Hlk31031444]Mayflower
35,372
	Plymouth
	Dr Rachel Tyler


	Mayflower (Mount Gould; Ernesettle; Trelawney; Stirling Road; Chard Road; Collings Park; Mannamead
Mannamead Surgery
	Boots, 58 Salisbury Road, St Judes, Plymouth CLOSING  22/3/24.
Boots, Drake Circus, Plymouth
Plymouth Hcare Ltd, Neptune Park, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, 638 Wolseley Road, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, 146 Eggbuckland Rd, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, 6 Ham Green, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, Hornchurch Road
Well Pharmacy, St Budeaux HC, Stirling Road
Well Pharmacy, Tesco Superstore, Transit Way.
	Matt Robinson
Boots Drakes Circus,
Plymouth
ODS Code: FX098
Matthew.x.robinson@boots.co.uk



	Waterside Health Network
69,286
	Plymouth
	Dr Amanda Harry
Amanda.harry@nhs.net

Dr Peter Dunne
peterdunne@nhs.net



	Devonport Health Centre
St Levan Surgery
Adelaide Surgery
West Hoe Surgery
Stoke Surgery
Peverell Park Surgery and University Medical Centre
St Neots Surgery
	Day Lewis Pharmacy, Bishops Place
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Saltash Road, Plymouth
Devonport Pharmacy, Damerel Close,
Hyde Park Pharmacy, Mutley, Plymouth
King Street, Pharmacy, Plymouth
Marlborough Pharmacy, Marlborough Street,
Milehouse Pharmacy, Wolseley Road, Plymouth
The Pharmacy, St Levan Road, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, Devonport Road, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, King Street, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, Peverell Park Rd Plymouth
Well Pharmacy 91 Wolseley Road, Ford
	Sian Retallick
The Pharmacy, St Levan Road
Plymouth
ODS Code: FEN63
Sian.retallick@gmail.com


	Pathfields Medical Group
30,122
	Plymouth
	Dr Michelle Earley
michelleearley@nhs.net
Dr James Boorer
James.boorer@nhs.net
	Pathfields Practice
Beaumont Villa Surgery
	Well Pharmacy, Old Laira Road, Plymouth
Well Pharmacy, Torridge Way, Plymouth
	Neil Crozier
Boots, Ivybridge
ODS Code: FEF88
Neil.Crozier@nhs.net








SOUTHERN PRIMARY CARE NETWORKS
	NETWORK & LIST SIZE
	GEOGRAPHY
	CLINICAL DIRECTOR
	PRACTICE NAME
	COMMUNITY PHARMACIES
	

	Baywide
55,100
	Torquay
Brixham
Paignton
	Dr Leanne Bullock
Leanne.bullock@nhs.net

Dr Ed Teesdale
Edward.teesdale@nhs.net

	Chilcote Surgery Compass House Medical Centres
Pembroke House Surgery
	Broadway Pharmacy, Churston Paignton
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Pembroke House, Paignton
Boots, 8 Fore Street, St Marychurch, Torquay
Boots, Wren Retail Park, Torquay
Sherwell Valley, Sherwell Valley Road, Torquay
Torwood St Pharmacy, Torwood Street, Torquay
Well Pharmacy, 159 St Marychurch Rd, Torquay
	Will Pike
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
William.pike1@nhs.net




	Torquay
51,184
	Torquay
	Dr Steph Bowler
sbowler@nhs.net



	Brunel Medical Practice
Chelston Hall Surgery
Croft Hall Medical Practice Southover Medical Practice
	Babbacombe Pharmacy, Reddenhill Road
Barton Pharmacy, Barton Hill Road, Torquay
Boots, Union Street, Torquay
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Barton Hill Road, Torquay
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Bronshill Road, Torquay
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Ilsham Road, Torquay
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Walnut Road, Torquay
Dowrick Chemist, Old Mill Road, Torquay
Shiphay Pharmacy, Collaton Road, Torquay
Superdrug Pharmacy, Union Street, Torquay 
Watcombe Pharmacy, Fore Street, Torquay
Well Pharmacy, 19 Croft Road, Torquay
	Fraser Perman
Shiphay Pharmacy, Torquay
ODS Code: FLD28
Df.perman@talk21.com

	Brixham & Paignton
42,738
	Brixham
Paignton
	Dr Manny Austin
Manny.austin@nhs.net



	Corner Place Surgery
Mayfield Medical Centre
Old Farm Surgery 

	Boots, Fore Street, Brixham
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Fore Street, Brixham
Well Pharmacy, Bolton Street, Brixham
Boots, Cherrybrook Square, Hookhills, Paignton 
Boots, Victoria Street, Paignton 
Day Lewis Pharmacy, Foxhole Road, Paignton
Mayfield Pharmacy, Mayfield MC, Paignton
Well Pharmacy, Dartmouth Road, Paignton
Well Pharmacy, Palace Avenue, Paignton
	Will Pike
PharmaDerma, Okehampton
ODS Code: FVW84
William.pike1@nhs.net



	Newton West
36,734
	Newton Abbot
	Dr Paul Russell


Dr Thomas Chay
Chay.thomas@nhs.net

Dr Richard Sanford
Richard.sanford@nhs.net

	Albany Surgery Newton Abbot
Bovey Tracey & Chudleigh Medical Practice
Kingskerswell & Ipplepen Medical Practice
	Bovey Tracey Pharmacy, Fountain Court, Bovey Tracey
Riverside Pharmacy, Riverside HC, Bovey Tracey
Chudleigh Pharmacy, 27 Old Exeter Street Chudleigh
Well Pharmacy, School Road, Kingskerswell
Boots, Greenhill Way Retail Park, Kingsteignton
Asda Pharmacy, Highweek Street, Newton Abbot
Boots, 34-38 Courtney Street, Newton Abbot
Devon Pharma, Newton Abbot
	Ciaran McCaul
Boots, Greenhill Way, Kingsteignton
ODS Code: FMC81
Ciaran.mccaul@boots.com


	South Dartmoor and Totnes
37,223
	South Dartmoor
Totnes
	Dr Ben Morris
Ben.morris6@nhs.net



	Ashburton Surgery
Buckfastleigh Medical Centre
Catherine House Surgery
Leatside Surgery
South Brent Health Centre
	Allied Pharmacy Ashburton, 8 North Street, Ashburton
Boots, 47-48 Fore Street, Buckfastleigh
South Brent Pharmacy, Church St, South Brent
Morrisons Pharmacy, Coronation Road, Totnes
Well Pharmacy, Fore Street, Totnes
	Kelly Holman
Kell.Holman@nhs.net



	The Coastal Network
37,564
	Teignmouth
Dawlish
	Dr Victoria Melluish
Victoria.melluish@nhs.net

Dr Julian Squires
Julian.squires@nhs.net

Dr Jennifer Corser
jcorser@nhs.net

	Teignmouth Medical Group
Teign Estuary Medical Group
Channel View Medical Practice
Dawlish Medical Group (known as Barton Surgery)
	Wellbeing Pharmacy, Bishopsteignton
Boots, 21 The Strand, Dawlish
Barton Hill Pharmacy, Barton Surgery, Dawlish
Dawlish Warren Pharmacy, Dawlish Warren
Shaldon Pharmacy, Shaldon
Boots, 5 Wellington Street, Teignmouth
Wellbeing Pharmacy, 4 Den Road, Teignmouth
Well Pharmacy, Coombe Park Road, Teignmouth.
Well Pharmacy, 9 Regent Street, Teignmouth
	Rosie Hooper
Rosie.hooper1@nhs.net



	Templar Care
35,176
	Newton Abbot
	Dr Lucinda Harris
lucindaharris@nhs.net



	Buckland Surgery
Cricketfield Surgery
Devon Square Surgery
Kingsteignton Medical Practice
	Boots, Gestridge Road, Kingsteignton CLOSING 9/3/24.
Buckland Pharmacy, Buckland, Newton Abbot
Day Lewis, Devon Square, Newton Abbot
Superdrug Pharmacy, East Street, Newton Abbot
	Fraser Perman               
Buckland Pharmacy, Newton Abbot
ODS Code: FKA79
Df.perman@talk21.com



